

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 226

Page 1, lines 1 - 2:

Delete "**relating to the compensation of certain public officials, officers, and employees not covered by collective bargaining agreements;**"

Page 1, line 5, through page 2, line 31:

Delete all material.

Page 3, line 1:

Delete "**Sec. 4**"

Insert "**Section 1**"

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 3, lines 13 - 18:

Delete all material.

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 3, line 26:

Delete "Section 7"

Insert "Section 3"

Page 3, line 27:

- 1 Delete "sec. 8"
- 2 Insert "sec. 4"